SENC
Safe HTL Incremental Encoders
 Manual
 Doc. No. BA001175
 Last updated: 01/2019 (Rev. A)
 Info
Wieland Electric GmbH | BA001175 (Rev. A) | 01/2019 1
Info

The cable-connector assemblies have M23 connectors on the encoder side, and open ends for the other
side.
Ordering key: (ex. CABLE-M23CKW-PUR-015)
Connector Wiring Cable type Length
M23CKW
M23 clockwise
connector
Counter-clock-
wise wiring
PUR
PUR cable
From 1.5 m
(code: 015)
to 20 m
(code: 200)
CABLE-M23 CKW PUR 015
4 | Electrical interfaces
Wieland Electric GmbH | BA001175 (Rev. A) | 01/2019 11
4 Electrical interfaces
Warning!
Faulty electrical connection or improper function selection may result in serious injury!
Only allow qualified persons (see section 2.2) to perform the electrical connection.
Make certain that the safety sensor is protected against overcurrent.
Select the functions so that the safety sensor can be used as intended (see section 2.1).
SELV/PELV
Acc. to EN 60204-1, the external power supply must demonstrate the ability to bridge short-term mains failures of
up to 20 ms. The power supply unit must ensure safe mains separation (SELV/PELV) and a current reserve of at
least 2 A.
Laying cables
Lay all connection cables and signal lines within the electrical installation space or permanently in cable ducts.
Lay the cables and lines so that they are protected against external damages.
For further information: see EN ISO 13849-2, Table D.4.
Device connection
Use shielded cables for device connection.
4.1 Power supply
 HTL Encoders
Supply voltage +V 11 V to 30 V DC
Ripples 250 mV
Consumption without
load
100 mA max.
Consumption with load 220 mA max.
Output current 40 mA max by pair.
Min max load: at 30 V: 750 ohms – 3 kohms
at 24 V: 600 ohms – 3 kohms
at 11 V: 275 ohms – 3 kohms
Supply type Power supply according to SELV/PELV with a maximum 60 V DC fault.
4.2 Electrical protections
Polarity inversions Yes
Short circuits 0 V = yes
+V = no
To other signals = yes
Overvoltage Exceeding the nominal supply voltage range may definitely damage the en-
coder (stay in safe mode up to 60 V in both cases)
Surges/transients Yes
For further details on electrical immunity, refer to section 13.3.4.
WARNING
NOTE
4 | Electrical interfaces
Wieland Electric GmbH | BA001175 (Rev. A) | 01/2019 12
4.3 Output signals
The safety encoder's digital signal:
• A first safety channel named "channel 1" composed of a signal A and a signal inverted A/,